Ta.-..:es accrued
Interest accrued
Other

Total Cunent Liabilities
Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities:

Deferred income taxes
Pension and postretirement benefit costs
Other

Total Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities
Total Capitalization and Liabilities

(Thousands of Dollars)
Actual Pro Forma

$745,364
284,739

(2,652)
1,027,451

0

50,000
100,000
100,000
250,000
100,000
55,000
45,000
30,000
25,000
55,000

(2,027)
807,973

1,835,424

319,500
119,724

0
34,472
9,278

138,443
621 ,417

406,480
211 ,120
189,002
806,602

$3 ,263,443

$935,364
277,290

(2,652)
1,210,002

0

50,000
100,000

0
250,000
100,000
55,000
45,000
30,000
25,000
55,000

360,000
(2,027)

1,067,973
2,277,975

237,109
119,724

0
29,782
23,678

138,443
548,736

406,480
211,120
189,002
806,602

$3,633,314

Exhibit 2
Page2 ofS

LACLEDE GAS COMPANY

Financial Statements

(Pursuant to 4 CSR 240-3.220(l)(E) of the Filing and Repmting Requirements of the
Commission) as of December 31,2014.

(a) Statement of income for twelve months ended December 31, 2014, Actual and Pro
Forma (Pro Forma gives effect to the issuance of$360,000,000 First Mmtgage
Bonds, $190,000,000 of additional paid-in capital, the maturity of$1 00,000,000 of
long-term debt and the retirement of$82,391,000 ofshmt-term debt.)

(Thousands of Dollars)
Actual Pro Forma

Operating Revenues:
Utility $1,475,396 $1,475,396
Other 42 42

Total Operating Revenues 1,475,438 I ,475,438

Operating Expenses:
Utility

Natural and propane gas 838,794 838,794
Other operation expenses 231,581 231,581
Maintenance 46,588 46,588
Depreciation and amortization 78,747 78,747
Taxes, other than income taxes 110,810 110,810

Total Operating Expenses 1,306,520 1,306,520
Operating Income 168,918 168,918

Other Income and Income Deductions - Net (4,150) (2,301)
Income Before Interest and Income Taxes 164,768 166,617

Interest Charges:
Interest on long-term debt 33,245 47,645
Other interest charges 3,231 2,819

Total Interest Charges 36,476 50,464
Income Before Income Taxes 128,292 116,153
Income Tax Expense 34,523 29,833
Net Income 93,769 86,320
Dividends on Redeemable Preferred Stock 0 0
Earnings Applicable to Common Stock $93,769 $86,320

Exhibit 2
Page 3 of 5

LACLEDE GAS COMPANY

Financial Statements

Exhibit 2
Page 4 of 5

(Pursuant to 4 CSR 240-3.220(I)(E) of the Filing and Reporting Requirements of the Commission) as
of December 31,2014.

Pro Fortna Journal Entries Relating to Pro Forma Balance Sheet at December 31, 2014.

(I) Cash
Long-Term Debt- First Mortgage Bonds

To record the sale and issuance of
$360,000,000 First Mortgage Bonds.

(2) Long-tern1 debt (including current portion)
Cash

To record the maturity and redemption of
long-term debt currently due, callable or
maturing during the 3-year term of this
proposed application .

(3) Interest on long-term debt

(4) Cash

Interest accrued
To record interest for the twelve months
ended March 31, 2012 on $360,000,000 First
Mortgage Bond and the redemption of
$100,000,000 of long-term debt currently
due, callable or maturing during the 3-year